リモートセンサシステム
スイッチ信号 8 点伝送タイプ
M18 リモート部：RXT8-1805-PU-_ _
 ベース部：RXE8-1800N/P-PU-_ _
M30 リモート部：RXT8-3010-PU-_ _
 ベース部：RXE8-3000N/P-PU-_ _
2023.12.12    No.T307901F
システム構成

M18 M30
Remote part Base part Remote part Base part
Type code RXT8-1805-PU-__
NPN：RXE8-1800N-PU-__
PNP：RXE8-1800P-PU-__
RXT8-3010-PU-__
NPN：RXE8-3000N-PU-__
PNP：RXE8-3000P-PU-__
Applicable Detector sensor RXD series , Mechanical Switch RXD series , Mechanical Switch
Operating distance 1...5mm 1...10mm
Center off -set ≦± 2.5mm ≦± 3 mm
Number of signals Input　8 Output　８+1 (In-zone) Input　8 Output　８+1 (In-zone)
Supply voltage (Input voltage) --- 24V DC ± 10%  （incl. ripple） --- 24V DC ± 10%  （incl. ripple）
Current consumption --- ≦ 150mA --- ≦ 150mA
Load current --- ≦ 50mA/output --- ≦ 50mA/output
Frequency of operation --- 100Hz --- 100Hz
LED display --- In-zone --- In-zone
Operating temperature 0...+50℃ 0...+50℃
Protection class IP67 IP67
Cable PUR / φ 7.9 ，9x0.18mm2 PUR / φ 7.7 ，2x0.5mm2 + 9x0.18mm2 PUR / φ 7.9 ，9x0.18mm2 PUR / φ 7.7 ，2x0.5mm2 + 9x0.18mm2
Material Houseing : Nickel plated brass, Active surface : Nylon 12 Houseing : Nickel plated brass, Active surface : Nylon 12
Weight Body 65g + Cable 75g/m Body 95g + Cable 75g/m Body 110g + Cable 75g/m Body 160g +  Cable 75g/m
Transmitting area
diagram（exsample）
【Suppy voltage at 24VDC】
mm
26 5 4 3 1 0 1 2 3 4 5 6
6
5
4
3
2
1
7
Y
X
X: center off-set (mm)
Y: transmitting a
    distance (mm)
Operating
distance
161412108 6 4 2 0 2 4 6 810121416
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
Y mm
X
X: center off-set (mm)
Y: transmitting a
    distance (mm)
Operating
distance
L  = Cable length     Remote part : 1m (standard)
             Base part  : 2m (standard)
( L )
( L ) ( L )
( L )
Remote System
User’s Guide
Wireless Power Supply by
Dimension
Remote Sensor System
Switch signal / 8 signal transmission type
M18 Remote part: RXT8-1805-PU_ _
 Base part  : RXE8-1800N/P-PU__
M30 Remote part: RXT8-3010-PU_ _
 Base part  : RXE8-3000N/P-PU__
【Function of each component】